

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.

JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22

[Electrical Division]

Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :-02 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- EXECUTION OF SHIFTING OF 11 KV LINE AT 300 SEATED BOYS HOSTEL AT KALAHANDI UNIVERSITY IN THE DIST. OF KALAHANDI .

BID REF NO :- 95/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2022-23

NAME & ADDRESS OF THE FIRM	
---------------------------------------	--

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	11 Mtr. Long RS Joist Pole	Nos	5	29192.02	145960.10
2	80 sq. mm AAAC for 11 KV Line	Km	0.5985	50740.00	30367.89
3	11 K.V. V cross arm(10.2 Kg)	No	1	955.80	955.80
4	Ms Back clamp for V cross Arm	No	1	94.40	94.40
5	11 KV F clamp	No	1	283.20	283.20
6	11 KV Pin Insulator polymer with GI Pin	Nos	3	236.00	708.00
7	Earthing of support coil type	Nos	5	195.88	979.40
8	GI barbed wire for Anticlimbing	Kg	10	94.40	944.00
9	Danger Plate	No	5	94.40	472.00
10	Top Channel 100x50x6 mm	Kg	138	76.70	10584.60
11	11 KV Pin Insulator polymer	Nos	9	236.00	2124.00
12	11 KV HW fitting B&S type for Disc Insulator	Nos	18	413.00	7434.00
13	Disc insulator(B&S) Polymer	Nos	18	1357.00	24426.00
14	HT stay set complete	Nos	5	1239.00	6195.00
15	HT Stay Insulator	Nos	5	59.00	295.00
16	HT stay clamp	Nos	5	147.50	737.50
17	7/10 SWG Stay wire	Nos	35	88.50	3097.50
18	GI nut,bolt & washers of different sizes	Kg	15	92.04	1380.60
19	Fabrication and Galvanisation	Kg	138	11.80	1628.40
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				238667.39
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				7160.02
C	TOTAL RS.				245827.41
D	T&P @ 2% of C				4916.55
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				7374.82

F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				18437.06
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole @ 5% of				7516.95
H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20% of C				
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				9548.85
	Total Rs.Part-A				293621.64
1	Concrete materials for stay Anchor Plate	Nos	5	1500.00	7500.00
2	Padding and concreting materials for support	Nos	5	2575.94	12879.70
3	Dismantalling charges of 11 KV Line	Km	0.19	15450.00	2935.50
	Total Rs.Part-B				23315.20
	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS.				316936.84
	Total Estimated Cost				316936.84
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				3,16,937.00
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> Please Tick)			_____ %	
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in word				

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)

Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect) (Hqr)

Sd/-
Project Manager(Elect)